UNOFFICIAL COPY

PLEASE MAIL TO: |

4TIV Shy S | i \\\\L\_&&\@M\\L\l i

ELGIN, IL 60123 S Moore Fee: 538,

ecorder of Deeds
g 12:00 PM Pg 1018

Eugene
Cook County
Date: 0711 p/2003 12:0

LLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ("Agreement”) is made thist?
day of June, 2003, by and betwe=n J&C Properties, an Illinois general partnership, (the
"Mortgagor"), and Automatic Precision In’. énd Peter Bulat, (collectively the AGuarantora), and
Royal American Bank, a banking company orgasized under the laws of the State of Illinois and

authorized to loan money in the State of Illinois, ("Leader™.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender loaned to Mortgagor the principal saref Two Hundred Thirty
Thousand Dollars ($230,000.00) as evidenced by that certain Note dated September 20,
2000, made by Mortgagor to Lender (the "Note™). Lender is the current wrer and holder
of the Note.

WHEREAS, the Note is secured by a mortgage made by Mortgagor to Lender dated
September 20, 2000 and recorded September 21, 2000 in the Office the Recorder of Deeds
of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 00735001, (the "Mortgage").

WHEREAS, the Note is additionally secured and/or evidenced by that certain Loan
Agreement dated September 20, 2000 between Mortgagor, Guarantor, and Lender, and by

the Continuing Guaranty of the Guarantor and by the Continuing Guaranty of Kathleen

A

S . i B e b e S ot 1 i 2 -




0319949163 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Bulat all also dated September 20, 2000 and various other Loan Documents. The Note, the

Mortgage, the Loan Agreement, the Continuing Guaranty and the various other Loan

Document are sometimes collectively referred to herein as the ALoan Documents.@

WHEREAS, attached hereto an made a part hereof as Exhibit A is a legal description

of the real rstate and premises owned by Mortgagor and covered by the Mortgage (the

"Premises

,end

WHEREAS, Mottzagor and the Guarantor have requested Lender enter into this

Agreement and consent o the modification of the Loan Documents as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in (onsideration of the mutual promises and conditions herein

contained, and in reliance upon the répresentations and warranties herein contained, the

parties agree as follows:

1.

Asof Junel?_ 2003, and before ¢reditis given for the payment dueonJuly,

2003, the principal balance due on the Note is the’'sur of $209,443.02.

2.

Mortgagor and Guarantor represent to Lerder that there exist no second or

junior mortgage Ot other subsequent lien now outstanding 2zainst the Premises, and that

the lien of the Mortgage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on'tha Premises.

3.

The Loan Documents are hereby modified as follows, zifective June 1, 2003:

a. The Loan Rate, as such term is defined in Article 2.1 of the Loan
Agreement and the Applicable Interest Rate, as such termis defined in
the Note, is reduced from Nine and 25/100ths percent (9.25%) per
annum to Six and 50/100ths percent (6.5%) per annum.

2. The monthly payments of principal and interest due under the Note and the
Loan Agreement shall, commencing with the payment due on July 1, 2003,
be in the sum of $2,061.02.

3. Lender, Mortgagor, and Guarantor agree that, except as expressly

modified hereunder, the Note, the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage



0319949163 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(and any other Loan Documents and subsequent modifications

thereto) shall remain in full force and effect and all of the remaining

terms and provisions of the Note, the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage

and all other Loan Documents are hereby ratified and confirmed.

4. Concurrently with the execution of this Loan Modification Agreement

Mortgagor agrees to pay 10 Lender the sum of $2,094.43 as a fee for

Lender=s agreement to execute this Loan Modification Agreement and

Mortgagor agrees to pay within 30 days of receipt any and all reasonable

aitorney=s fees and/or recording charges incurred by Lender in the

negotiation, preparation, and recording of this Loan Modification Agreement.

5. The Contiuing Guaranty of Kathleen Bulat is null and void.

4. TIn all other respects the obligaiions of Mortgagor and the Guarantor under the Loan

Documerits shall remain in full force and effect; and Peter Bulat and Automatic Precision Inc.

specifically acknowledge hereby that their Cor finning Guaranties arein full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties /nereto, have executed this Loan

Modification Agreement as of the " day of June, 2003.

MORTGAGOR: LENDER:
1&C Properties, an Illinois general partnership Royalﬂrican Bank
By:

2~y

¢ -
e —— 0. 532 S

Tohn Bulat, partner : s (Lo o A

// Z/"'%/_\

“\__——Chris Bulat, partner

e -

GUARANTORS: | f
, o~ / ”7 Alltomatic Precis 'ﬁ InC.

7

/‘ /’

£ 70

=" Poter Biilat, dividually By:iu_

L, ¢ .
" Its president iy
STATE OF ILLINOIS )



0319949163 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that /«ﬂ/f TEL /) Je 7 the president of Automatic Precision Inc., who is personally
known to me fa be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
president, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said
instrument as Higown free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said company, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under niy tend and Notarial Seal this.2 ¢ day of June, 2003.

g

My Commission Expires:



0319949163 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that John Bulat and Chris Bulat, the general partners of J&C Properties, an Jilinois general
partnership, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing iastrument as such appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said partneiship for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under tny hand and Notarial Seal this 2.2 day of June, 2003.

i

btary Pubkic”

My Commission Expires:



0319949163 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

i, ,/ﬂ{/;,(/( /7// o < S Z£, Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certffy that Pgétef Bulat, personally known to mc and known to be the same person whose name 1$
subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and

purposes thereii.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL
this , % -2 _day of June; 2003

Lo Vel

otary Pfiblic -
(e !

Y



0319949163 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8S.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, 4 2?&;,’ gfféﬁﬁz,’fh notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Andrew Kowalski, personally known to me to be
Seene iyl s ST of Royal American Bank, organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Ilinois, and personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that as such, he signed and delivered said instrument pursuant to proper
authority given by said bank, as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
and deed of said bank, for'the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAZXND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this_c* & _dayof June,

2003.
4//4:&/ A el

Notary Pg%i;:{/'
My Co miSSiop/ ires: S—




0319949163 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT AA@

Legal Description

The South 100 feet (except the North 5 feet thereof) of Lot 12 in Gunninson Street
Subdivision, being a Resubdivision of Lot 3 (except the East 5 acres thereof) in C.R. Hall=s
Subdivision ¢fihe North half of the North West quarter of Section 18, Township 40 North,
Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian (except School Lot) and the North 25.4 acres
of the North East quarter of the North East quarter of Section 13, Township 40 North,
Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Ilinois.

Commonly known as 4600 N-Ronald, Harwood Heights, 1L 60706
P.I.N. 13-18-100-080-0000




